 1 of 2
Features
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified
Mechanical Data
�
�
�
K

Power dissipation Ptot 2001) mW
150mA Surface Mount Small Signal Fast Switching Diode
with the type designation 1N4448, the
MiniMELF case with the type designa-
tion LL4448, and the SOT23 case with the type
designation IMBD4448-V
1N4448WS-V
Parameter Test condition Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
Forward voltage IF = 5 mA VF 620 720 mV
IF = 100 mA VF 1000 mV
Leakage current VR = 20 V IR 25 nA
VR = 75 V IR 5 µA
VR = 20 V, Tj = 150 °C IR 50 µA
Diode capacitance VF = VR = 0 V CD 4 pF
Reverse recovery time IF = 10 mA, IR = 1 mA, VR = 6 V,
RL = 100 Ω
trr 4 ns
Rectification efficiency f = 100 MHz, VRF = 2 V ην 0.45
2of2
Figure 1. Forward characteristics
Figure 2. Dynamic Forward Resistance vs. Forward Current
17437
0 1 2 V
VF
IF
10-1
10-2
1
10
102
103
mA
Tj = 100 °C Tj = 25 °C
17438
Ω
f = 1 kHz
Tj = 25 °C
IF
rf
10
102
103
104
10-2 10-1 1 102 mA10
2
5
2
5
2
5
2
5
Figure 4. Relative Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage
Figure 5. Leakage Current vs. Junction Temperature
17440 VR
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
f = 1 MHz
Tj = 25 °C
20 864 10 V
CD (VR)
CD (0 V)
17441
nA